

RECEIVED

01-28-2014

STATE OF WISCONSIN
SUPREME COURT
Appeal No. 2011AP002548-CR

**CLERK OF SUPREME COURT
OF WISCONSIN**

STATE OF WISCONSIN,

Plaintiff-Respondent,

v.

LUIS M. ROCHA-MAYO,

Defendant-Appellant-Petitioner.

REPLY BRIEF OF DEFENDANT-APPELLANT-PETITIONER

**APPEAL FROM AN APRIL 24, 2013 DECISION OF THE COURT
OF APPEALS, DISTRICT II
REVIEWING A JUDGMENT OF CONVICTION DATED
NOVEMBER 5, 2010 IN KENOSHA CIRCUIT COURT
The Honorable Wilbur W. Warren, III, Presiding
Trial Court Case No. 2008CF000660**

Respectfully submitted:

ANDEREGG & ASSOCIATES
Post Office Box 170258
Milwaukee, WI 53217-8021
(414) 963-4590

By: Rex R. Anderegg
State Bar No. 1016560
Attorney for Defendant-Appellant-Petitioner

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES iii

ARGUMENT 1

I. THE WHOLE OF WISCONSIN’S BREATH
TESTING REGIMEN IS MORE THAN THE
SUM OF ITS PARTS. 1

II. THE INSTRUCTION GIVING THE PBT A
PRIMA FACIE EFFECT IMBUED THE PBT
WITH A SPECIAL EVIDENTIARY STATUS
TO WHICH IT WAS NOT ENTITLED. 6

III. THE STATE CONCEDES DR. FALCO
TESTIFIED TO AN ULTIMATE FACT
THAT EMBRACED A LEGAL CONCEPT
FOR WHICH A DEFINITIONAL
INSTRUCTION WAS REQUIRED. 11

IV. THE ERRORS IN THIS CASE WERE
NOT HARMLESS.. 13

CONCLUSION 14

CERTIFICATIONS 15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Wisconsin Cases Cited :

<i>City of New Berlin v. Wertz</i> , 105 Wis. 2d 670, 314 N.W.2d 911 (Ct. App. 1981).	5
<i>State v. Dyess</i> , 124 Wis. 2d 525, 370 N.W.2d 222 (1985).	13
<i>State v. Fischer</i> , 2010 WI 6, 322 Wis. 2d 265, 778 N.W.2d 629	4
<i>State v. Grade</i> , 165 Wis. 2d 143, 477 N.W.2d 315 (Ct. App. 1991)	4
<i>State v. Jenkins</i> , 80 Wis. 2d 426, 2 59 N.W.2d 109 (1977)	2
<i>State v. McManus</i> , 152 Wis. 2d 113, 447 N.W.2d 664 (1989)	7-9
<i>State v. Nieto</i> , 2009 WI App 95, 320 Wis.2d 484, 769 N.W.2d 877.	12
<i>State v. Zielke</i> , 137 Wis. 2d 39, 403 N.W.2d 427 (1987).	2
<i>Village of Oregon v. Bryant</i> , 188 Wis.2d 680, 524 N.W.2d 635 (1994)..	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES (Cont.)

Federal Cases:

Sullivan v. Louisiana, 508 U.S. 275 (1993) 14

Vlandis v. Kline, 412 U.S. 441 (1973) 7

Wisconsin Statutes Cited :

Section 343.303 *passim*

Section 343.305 *passim*

Section 343.305(1975-76) 7

Section 346.63 (1979-80) 8

Section 885.235 *passim*

Section 885.235 (1975-76) 8

Section 907.04 11-12
